Public Document Pack

Broxtowe
Borough

COUNCIL

Friday, 6 January 2023
Dear Sir/Madam

A meeting of the Advisory Shareholder Sub Committee will be held on Monday, 16 January
2023 in the Council Chamber, Council Offices, Foster Avenue, Beeston, NG9 1AB,
commencing at 7.00 pm.

Should you require advice on declaring an interest in any item on the agenda, please
contact the Monitoring Officer at your earliest convenience.

Yours faithfully

8\)1»\6 Hyow

Chief Executive

To Councillors: P Lally (Chair) P Roberts-Thomson
M Hannah P J Owen
| L Tyler
AGENDA
1. APOLOGIES
To receive apologies and to be notified of the attendance of
substitutes.
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

Members are requested to declare the existence and nature
of any disclosable pecuniary interest and/or other interest in
any item on the agenda.

3. MINUTES (Pages 3 - 4)

The Committee is asked to confirm as a correct record the
minutes of the meeting held on Monday 17 October 2022.

Council Offices, Foster Avenue, Beeston, Nottingham, NG9 1AB
www.broxtowe.gov.uk



LIBERTY LEISURE BUSINESS PLAN 2023/24 AND (Pages 5 - 32)
HEALTH AND SAFETY UPDATE

This purpose of this report is to invite the Committee’s
comments on the Liberty Leisure Limited Business Plan
23/24 and the 23/24 Liberty Leisure Limited Fee changes.
Also, to provide the Committee with an update on Health
and Safety management at the Kimberley School Sports
Centre.

EMDEVCO LTD (Pages 33 - 36)

To update Members of the Sub Committee on activities of
the EMDevco Ltd board since the last meeting.

WORK PROGRAMME (Pages 37 - 38)

The Sub Committee is asked to approve its Work Programme
and to consider items for consideration at future meetings.



Agenda Iltem 3

ADVISORY SHAREHOLDER SUB COMMITTEE

MONDAY, 17 OCTOBER 2022

Present: Chair P Lally
Councillors: P J Owen
P R Thompson
I L Tyler

An apologies for absence was received from Councillor M Hannah.

ELECTION OF CHAIR

RESOLVED that Councillor P Lally be appointed Chair of the Committee.

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

There were no declarations of interest.

PRESENTATION FROM LLEISURE

The Sub-Committee received a presentation from LLeisure.
RESOLVED that:

1. To obtain assurance from Kimberley School and all Health and Safety
obligations are being met.

2. A report on service level agreements, budget implications and Broxtowe
Borough Council’s management of the Leisure Centres be added to the Work
Programme.

3. An update be provided as to the deficit of events budgets.

EMDEVCO LTD UPDATE

The Sub-Committee received an update on the Em Devco Ltd.

The local authority shareholders and funding partners including this Council, invested
£1.5m in the previous financial year to ensure the Devco project got off the ground.
The government matched funded that with an investment of £1.62m, and has
committed the same amount in the current financial year. Nottinghamshire County
Council, Broxtowe and Rushcliffe have already committed their agreed investment for
the current financial year.

RESOLVED that:
1. That further information is gained regarding “early win” projects and the

need for the EM Devco Ltd to provide tangible projects.
2. Encourage further engagement with Neighbourhood forums.

Page 3



WORK PROGRAMME

The Sub-Committee considered the Work Programme. The Sub-Committee requested that
items and resolutions considered on the meeting held on 17 October 2022 form the Sub-
Committee’s Work Programme.

RESOLVED that the Work Programme be approved.

Page 4



Agenda Item 4

Advisory Shareholder Sub Committee 16 January 2023

Report of the Managing Director Liberty Leisure Limited

LIBERTY LEISURE BUSINESS PLAN 2023/24 AND HEALTH AND
SAFETY UPDATE

Purpose of Report

This purpose of this report is to invite the Committee’s comments on the Liberty
Leisure Limited Business Plan 23/24 and the 23/24 Liberty Leisure Limited Fee
changes. Also, to provide the Committee with an update on Health and Safety
management at the Kimberley School Sports Centre.

Recommend
[...]
op proposals for East Midlands Parkway and Toton.
As mentioned above, positive conversations are on-going with Nottingham, Derby,
and Chesterfield about the potential for efficiencies in retaining Areli to provide
consistent levels of support.

Work on the economic and business case analysis with Amion Consulting will
progress in line with the approach set out, as will work on transport planning and
modelling. Meanwhile, the scope for station integration planning work will continue to
be developed and an update brought back to the HS2 Executive Board in the New
Year. All of the teams will be working together and engaging continuously with
respective local authorities and agencies both together through the established
working group arrangements in addition to more focussed bilateral sessions and site
visits as required.

Page 35



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda Iltem 6

Advisory Shareholder Sub Committee 16 January 2023

Report of the Chief Executive

WORK PROGRAMME

1. Purpose of Report

The Sub Committee is asked to approve its Work Programme and to consider items
for consideration at future meetings.

2. Recommendation

The Sub Committee is asked to CONSIDER the Work Programme and
RESOLVE accordingly.

3. Detall

26 June 2023

Quarterly Statistics

16 October 2023 o
22 January 2024 o
26 February 2024 o

4. Background Papers

Nil.

Page 37



This page is intentionally left blank



	Agenda
	3 MINUTES
	4 LIBERTY LEISURE BUSINESS PLAN 2023/24 AND HEALTH AND SAFETY UPDATE
	LLL Business Plan 2023-26

	5 EMDEVCO LTD
	6 WORK PROGRAMME



Minutes of the meeting


1 
 

ADVISORY SHAREHOLDER SUB COMMITTEE 
 

MONDAY, 16 JANUARY 2023 
 
 

Present: 
 

Councillor P Lally, Chair 
 
 

Councillors: P J Owen  
I L Tyler 
P Roberts-Thomson  
 

 

An apology for absence was received from Councillor M Hannah. 
 

6 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
There were no declarations of interest.  
 
 

7 MINUTES  
 
The minutes of the meeting held on 17 October 2023 were confirmed and signed as a 
correct record.  
 
 

8 LIBERTY LEISURE BUSINESS PLAN 2023/24 AND HEALTH AND SAFETY 
UPDATE  
 
The Committee received a presentation regarding Liberty Leisure’s Health and Safety 
obligations. It was noted that Kimberley School undertake the overall Health and 
Safety of Kimberley Leisure Centre. However, Liberty Leisure continue to work with 
Kimberley School to ensure that all Health and Safety obligations are met.  
 
 

9 EMDEVCO LTD  
 
The Committee noted the update on the EM DevCo.  
 
 

10 WORK PROGRAMME  
 
The Committee Considered the Work Programme.  
 
 RESOLVED that Work Programme be approved, subject to the inclusion 
of an update on Liberty Leisure and EM DevCo.  
 
 


